

FOI 0293/2022 Response

- 1. How many RGN and HCA shifts have been filled using an “Off Framework” Agency between November 1st 2021 and January 31st 2022.**

Please note that the Trust do not use off framework agencies.

- 2. Which “Off Framework” Nursing agencies have been used by the Trust between November 1st 2021 and January 31st 2022.**

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.

- 3. Breakdown of shifts filled by each individual “Off Framework” Nursing Agencies between November 1st 2021 and January 31st 2022.**

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.

- 4. Total Cost for each “Off Framework” Nursing Agency between November 1st 2021 and January 31st 2022.**

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.